


1.0 
1.1 
1.2 
1.3 
1.4 
1.5 
1.6 
1.7 
1.8 
1.9 

1.10 
2.0 
2.1 
2.2 
2.3 
2.4 
2.5 

2.5.1 
2.5.2 
2.5.3 

2.6 
3.0 
3.1 
3.2 
3.3 

3.3.1 
3.3.2 

3.4 
3.4.1 
3.4.2 

41 Page 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

CHEESU 
BUSINESS PLAN 

PAGE CONTENT 
COVER LETTER 

-----~-

TABLE OF CONTENT 
INTRODUCTION 
Executive Summary 
Mission 
Vision 
Tag line 
Objectives 
Business Background 
Business Logo 
Partners' Background 
Partnership Term of Agreement 
Partner Signature 
ADMINISRATION PLAN 

Organizational Plan 
List of Administration Personnel 
Schedule of Task & Responsibilities 
Schedule of Remuneration 
List of Office Equipment & Supplies 

• List of Office Equipment 
• List of Stationeries 
• Utility Expenses 

Administration Budget 
MARKETING PLAN 
Introduction 
Marketing Objectives 
Product & Services Description 

• Product Mix 
• Menu 

Target Market 
• Adult/ Working Men & Woman 
• Students/Teenagers 

1-3 
4-6 
7 
8 
9 
9 
9 
9 
10 
11 

12-16 
17 

18-19 
20 
21 
21 

22-23 
24 
25 
25 
25 
26 
26 
27 
28 
28 
29 
29 
30 
31 
31 
31 



3.4.3 
3.5 

3.5.1 
3.6 
3.7 
3.8 
3.9 

3.10 
3.11 

3.11.1 
3.11.2 
3.11.3 
3.11.4 

(i) 
(ii) 
(iiii) 

3.12 
4.0 
4.1 
4.2 
4.3 

4.3.1 
4.3.2 

4.3 

4.4 
4.5 

4.5.1 
4.5.2 
4.6 
4.7 
4.8 
4.9 

SI Page 

• Children 
Market Segmentations Bases 

• Mass Marketing 
Market Trend 
Market Size 
List of Competitors 
Market Share 
Sales Forecast 
Marketing Strategies 

• Product 
• Price 

• Place 
• Promotion 

» Signboard 
» Flyers 
» Social Media 

o Facebook 
o lnstagram 

Marketing Budget 
OPERATIONAL PLAN 
Introduction 
Operational Objectives 
Process Planning 

• Symbols Used in Process Flow Chart 
• Flow Chart for the Production of 

CAKES 
• Activity Flow Chart 

Production Planning 
Material Planning 

• Bills of Materials 
• Total Cost of Materials 

Machine & Equipment Planning 
Manpower Planning 
Location Plan 
Business & Operation Hours 

CHEESU 
BUSINESS PLAN 

31 
32 
32 
32 
33 

34-36 
37-38 
39-40 

41 
41 
41 
41 
42 
42 
43 
44 
44 
44 

45 
46 
47 
47 
48 
48 

49 
50 
51 
52 
52 
52 
53 
54 
54 
55 



4.10 
4.11 
4.12 
4.13 
5.0 
5.1 
5.2 
5.3 
5.4 
5.5 

5.6 
5.7 
5.8 

5.9 
5.10 

5.11 
5.12 
5.13 
5.14 
5.15 
6.0 

GI Page 

I 

License, Permits & Regulations 
Operational Layout 
Operational Budget 
Implementation Schedule 
FINANCIAL BUDGET 
Administrative Budget 
Marketing Budget 
Operations Budget 
Projected Sales & Purchases 
Collection for Sales & Payment for 
Purchases 
Depreciation Schedules 
Increase in Working Capital 
Ending Stock of Raw Material & Finished 
Goods 
Term of Loans & Hire Purchase 
Project Implementation Cost & Sources Of j 
Finance 
Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement f 
Pro Forma Income Statement 
Pro Forma Balance Sheet 
Financial Ratio Analysis 
Graphs 
APPENDICES 

• HALAL Certification 
• Registration of Business (SSM) 
• Form By BeSS 
• EPF Form 
• SOCSO Form 

CHEESU 
BUSINESS PLAN 

56 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
63 

64-66 
67 
67 

67 
68 

69 
70 
71 
72 

73-74 
75 
76 

77-80 
81-85 
86-95 
96-97 



1.1 Executive Summary 

CHEESU 

BUSINESS PLAN 

Cheesu, is a new company that operated in Malaysia. It is the first company that being 

managed by Bumiputera. The name of this company is come out from the imagination by 

partnership members. It shows that how we positioning our products in customer's mind until 

they can remembering our company's name, simple and easily to pronounce. 

As for the business, we are providing a special delicious side dishes , dessert and 

heavy foods. As we go through the changes of economic and environment, people 

nowadays don't put on simple food on their own daily meals. So, our surveying we conclude 

that we are going to provide products in Malaysia with high quality. 

We are starting our business with the cost of capital of RM 55,000 and 4 of the 

partners are contributing RM10,000 and 1 of the partner is contribute RM 15,000. We have 5 

workers that is general manager, marketing manager, administration manager, operational 

manager and financial managers. 

Our market target of customers' characteristics is come from all income level and for 

all of the customers' level of ages, that is adult, teenager(young adults) and children. Even 

children can also effort to buy our products. 

Business plan is necessary to all entrepreneurs. It is prepared to a group people 

which are owners itself, bankers, suppliers, customers and employees. This plan include in 

Business Plan chapter which consists of marketing, administration, operational and financial. 

SIPage 




