

FACULTY OF ACCOUNTANCY

FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP (ENT300)

BUSINESS PLAN "CHEESU CO"

PREPARED BY:

NUR ASYIKIN BINTIAG SALMAN(2014338055)ATIKAVIANAH ANTHONY(2014776357)DEDIANAEROL GERALD(2014775071)SHARIFAH NURUL AMINAH BINTI SHARIF MOHAMAD (2014568913)(2014726471)LORETTA ALENIE AK ANGKING(2014726471)

GROUP: AC1105A2

MARGH 2017

TABLE OF CONTENT

	<u>CONTENT</u>	PAGE
	COVER LETTER	1-3
	TABLE OF CONTENT	4-6
1.0	INTRODUCTION	7
1.1	Executive Summary	8
1.2	Mission	9
1.3	Vision	9
1.4	Tagline	9
1.5	Objectives	9
1.6	Business Background	10
1.7	Business Logo	11
1.8	Partners' Background	12-16
1.9	Partnership Term of Agreement	17
1.10	Partner Signature	18-19
2.0	ADMINISRATION PLAN	20
2.1	Organizational Plan	21
2.2	List of Administration Personnel	21
2.3	Schedule of Task & Responsibilities	22-23
2.4	Schedule of Remuneration	24
2.5	List of Office Equipment & Supplies	25
2.5.1	 List of Office Equipment 	25
2.5.2	List of Stationeries	25
2.5.3	Utility Expenses	26
2.6	Administration Budget	26
3.0	MARKETING PLAN	27
3.1	Introduction	28
3.2	Marketing Objectives	28
3.3	Product & Services Description	29
3.3.1	Product Mix	29
3.3.2	Menu	30
3.4	Target Market	31
3.4.1	Adult/ Working Men & Woman	31
3.4.2	 Students/Teenagers 	31

3.4.3	Children	31
3.5	Market Segmentations Bases	32
3.5.1	Mass Marketing	32
3.6	Market Trend	32
3.7	Market Size	33
3.8	List of Competitors	34-36
3.9	Market Share	37-38
3.10	Sales Forecast	39-40
3.11	Marketing Strategies	41
3.11.1	Product	41
3.11.2	Price	41
3.11.3	Place	41
3.11.4	Promotion	42
(i)	> Signboard	42
(ii)	> Flyers	43
(iiii)	Social Media	44
	 Facebook 	44
	 Instagram 	44
3.12	Marketing Budget	45
<u>4.0</u>	OPERATIONAL PLAN	46
4.1	Introduction	47
4.2	Operational Objectives	47
4.3	Process Planning	48
4.3.1	 Symbols Used in Process Flow Chart 	48
4.3.2	 Flow Chart for the Production of 	
	CAKES	49
4.3	 Activity Flow Chart 	50
4.4	Production Planning	51
4.5	Material Planning	52
4.5.1	 Bills of Materials 	52
4.5.2	 Total Cost of Materials 	52
4.6	Machine & Equipment Planning	53
4.7	Manpower Planning	54
	Location Plan	54
4.8		

4.10	License, Permits & Regulations	56
4.11	Operational Layout	56
4.12	Operational Budget	57
4.13	Implementation Schedule	58
5.0	FINANCIAL BUDGET	59
5.1	Administrative Budget	60
5.2	Marketing Budget	61
5.3	Operations Budget	62
5.4	Projected Sales & Purchases	63
5.5	Collection for Sales & Payment for Purchases	63
5.6	Depreciation Schedules	64-66
5.7	Increase in Working Capital	67
5.8	Ending Stock of Raw Material & Finished Goods	67
5.9	Term of Loans & Hire Purchase	67
5.10	Project Implementation Cost & Sources Of Finance	68
5.11	Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement	69
5.12	Pro Forma Income Statement	70
5.13	Pro Forma Balance Sheet	71
5.14	Financial Ratio Analysis	72
5.15	Graphs	73-74
<u>6.0</u>	 APPENDICES HALAL Certification Registration of Business (SSM) Form By BeSS EPF Form SOCSO Form 	75 76 77-80 81-85 86-95 96-97

1.1 Executive Summary

Cheesu, is a new company that operated in Malaysia. It is the first company that being managed by Bumiputera. The name of this company is come out from the imagination by partnership members. It shows that how we positioning our products in customer's mind until they can remembering our company's name, simple and easily to pronounce.

As for the business, we are providing a special delicious side dishes, dessert and heavy foods. As we go through the changes of economic and environment, people nowadays don't put on simple food on their own daily meals. So, our surveying we conclude that we are going to provide products in Malaysia with high quality.

We are starting our business with the cost of capital of RM 55,000 and 4 of the partners are contributing RM10,000 and 1 of the partner is contribute RM 15,000. We have 5 workers that is general manager, marketing manager, administration manager, operational manager and financial managers.

Our market target of customers' characteristics is come from all income level and for all of the customers' level of ages, that is adult, teenager(young adults) and children. Even children can also effort to buy our products.

Business plan is necessary to all entrepreneurs. It is prepared to a group people which are owners itself, bankers, suppliers, customers and employees. This plan include in Business Plan chapter which consists of marketing, administration, operational and financial.